



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2210 of 1984

Pramod Kumar And Another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Krishna Dutt Tiwari, L.P. Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 46

HON'BLE AJAY BHANOT, J.

HON'BLE DIVESH CHANDRA SAMANT, J.

Custody report of both the accused be sent by the respective jails.

List on 16.04.2026.

(Divesh Chandra Samant,J.) (Ajay Bhanot,J.)

April 1, 2026
ADY